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2017 Chapter Officers Forum 
Participant List 

Virginia Tech Alumni Association 
National Board of Directors 
 
Bill Holtzman ’59  
Mount Jackson, VA 
Shenandoah Chapter 
Guest: Ann Holtzman 
 
Mark Lawrence ‘80 
Roanoke, VA 
Roanoke Valley Chapter 
Guest: Cynthia Lawrence 
 
Rock Roszak ’71  
Blacksburg, VA 
New River Valley Chapter 
Guest: Patty Roszak 
 
Alleghany Highlands Chapter 
Nick Moga '76 
Scholarship Chair 
Covington, VA 
nickmoga@aol.com 
Guest: Nancy Moga '76 
 
Atlanta Chapter 
Allison Elkins '98 
Officer 
Sandy Springs, GA 
allisonelkins@comcast.net 
 
Eric Lucey '01 
Officer 
Atlanta, GA 
eric.lucey@gmail.com 
 
Jen Mabe '02 
Officer 
Atlanta, GA 
jemabe11@gmail.com 
 
Carmen Rodriguez '13 
Events Chair 
Atlanta, GA 
crodr010@vt.edu 
 
Central Florida Chapter 
Heather McLeod '88 
Events Chair 
Orlando, FL 
attyhmcleod@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Caroline Wilkerson '84 
Community Service Chair 
Maitland, FL 
ccwilkerson17@yahoo.com 
Guest: Greg Wilkerson '84 
 
Central Savannah River Area 
Chapter 
Robyn Williams '93 
President 
Evans, GA 
rsharpe125@comcast.net 
Guest: Hank Williams 
 
Central Virginia Chapter 
Meghan Jester '13 
Secretary 
Evington, VA 
meghan.blanks@gmail.com 
 
Charleston Chapter 
Tiffany Ritchie '10 
President 
Mount Pleasant, SC 
pripeton@gmail.com 
 
Charlotte Chapter 
Bobby Barber '03 
President 
Charlotte, NC 
rbarber487@yahoo.com 
 
Kimberly higgins '96 
Board of Directors 
charlotte, NC 
klhfarm@gmail.com 
 
Classic City (Athens) Chapter 
Sherry Clouser '92 
President 
Arnoldsville, GA 
sac@vt.edu 
 
Columbia Chapter 
Sam Skeeter '12 
President 
Cayce, SC 
sskeet@vt.edu 
 
Denver Chapter 
Mark Hojegian '95 
President 
Littleton, CO 
mark@cyclingrealtor.com 
 

Emporia/Roanoke Rapids Chapter 
Barry Grizzard '79 
President 
Jarratt, VA 
barry.grizzard@littleoilco.com 
Guest: Nancy Grizzard  
 
Fauquier Chapter 
Laura Nix-Berg '88 
Scholarship Chair 
Warrenton, VA 
lauranix_2@msn.com 
 
Laura Symanski '89 
President 
Marshall, VA 
laura@natsukographicdesign.com 
 
First State Chapter 
Steve Cason '89 
President 
Greenville, DE 
hokiehound@hotmail.com 
 
Hal Schneikert '65 
Board of Directors 
Wilmington, DE 
haroldschneikert@comcast.net 
 
Howard Sholl, Jr. '66 
Treasurer 
Wilmington, DE 
delawarehokie@gmail.com 
Guest: Marcia Sholl 
 
Fredericksburg Chapter 
Frank Eak '77 
Communications Chair 
King George, VA 
feak@va.metrocast.net 
Guests: Sharon Eak '77, William 
Copenhaver '77 
 
Jamie Marshall '01 
Community Service Chair 
Fredericksburg, VA 
vtjmp78@gmail.com 
Guest: Matthew Bartolacci 
 
John Palmer 
President 
Stafford, VA 
jcpalmer72@verizon.net 
Guest: Terri Palmer '92 
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Germany Chapter 
Simon Emanuels '90 
President 
Ramstein Air Base, Germany 
simon.emanuels@us.af.mil 
 
Jacksonville Chapter 
Chris Roland '10 
Officer 
Jacksonville, FL 
chris.t.roland4@gmail.com 
Guest: Rachel Cocciolo 
 
Loudoun County Chapter 
Lynnette Mergler '80 
President 
Purcellville, VA 
1l1ghth0user@earthlink.net 
 
Middle Tennessee Chapter 
Caroline Caldwell '09 
President 
Nashville, TN 
caroline.caldwell09@gmail.com 
Guest: Billy Johnston 
 
Kevin Porter '14 
Vice President 
Hermitage, TN 
kphokie@comcast.net 
 
National Capital Region Chapter 
Brent Blevins '03 
Past President 
Alexandria, VA 
brent.blevins@ncrhokies.org 
 
Gaffar Chowdhury '08 
Treasurer 
North Bethesda, MD 
gaffar.chowdhury@ncrhokies.org 
 
Courtney Gleason '07 
Secretary 
McLean, VA 
cgleaso@gmail.com 
 
Rochelle Ko '09 
President 
Springfield, VA 
rochelle.ko@ncrhokies.org 
Guest: Alex Gray 
 
 

Christina Schnoor '05 
Webmaster 
Arlington, VA 
christina.schnoor@ncrhokies.org 
 
NC Triad Chapter 
Eric Eley '85 
President 
Kernersville, NC 
eeleyvt85@gmail.com 
Guest: Cheryl Eley 
 
Jim Goff '75 
Officer 
Pfafftown, NC 
jgoff717@triad.rr.com 
Guest: Tricia Goff 
 
New England Chapter 
Mark Vitello '07 
Treasurer 
Wellesley Hills, MA 
markv@vt.edu 
 
New River Valley Chapter 
Taylor Cupp '09 
Communications Chair 
Christiansburg, VA 
taylorcupp@vt.edu 
Guest: Kevin Cupp '09 
 
Cyndy Graham '94 
Past President, Scholarship Chair 
Christiansburg, VA 
cyndyvt1@gmail.com 
 
Chris Whysong '06 
Officer 
Blacksburg, VA 
chris.whysong@gmail.com 
 
North Alabama Chapter 
Mark Zesinger '94 
President 
Madison, AL 
mark@zesinger.com 
Guests: Janell Zesinger, Merritt 
Zesinger , James Zesinger , Natalie 
Zesinger 
 
 
 
 
 

Northeast Ohio Chapter 
David Rasmussen '96 
President 
Pepper Pike, OH 
drasmuss@vt.edu 
 
Palmetto Chapter 
Tyler Sites '13 
President 
Greenville, SC 
tsites@vt.edu 
Guests:  Gannon Reilly '13, Scott 
Stilwell '13, Evan Morgan '14 
 
Peninsula Chapter 
Louise Schaeffler '87 
President 
Hampton, VA 
weaze@vt.edu 
Guest: Norm Schaeffler '87 
 
Pittsburgh Chapter 
Ashley Roth '08 
President 
Pittsburgh, PA 
ashley.shannon.holmes@gmail.com 
Guest: Ben Roth '08 
 
Richmond Chapter 
Jason Habel '00 
Vice President 
Powhatan, VA 
jason.m.habel@gmail.com 
 
Paul Louie '90 
Board of Directors 
Henrico, VA 
plouie@aol.com 
 
Eugene Pogue '97 
Webmaster 
Prince George, VA 
epogue_emale@hotmail.com 
 
Cotter Starnes '07 
President 
Richmond, VA 
vtcotter@gmail.com 
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Roanoke Valley Chapter 
LaTron Brown '08 
President 
Salem, VA 
labrownhk@gmail.com 
 
Matt Cook '12 
Officer 
Roanoke, VA 
Matt@cookmail.us 
 
Amanda Downing '07 
Past President, Community Service 
Chair 
Roanoke, VA 
newkirk@vt.edu 
Guest: Edward Downing 
 
Nicholas Lertora '14 
Officer 
Roanoke, VA 
nlertora1@gmail.com 
 
San Antonio Chapter 
JT Norris '80 
Treasurer 
San Antonio, TX 
jtnorris@vt.edu 
Guest: Xing Tan Norris 
 
San Diego Chapter 
Chris Waskiewicz '05 
President 
San Diego, CA 
chris.waskiewicz@gmail.com 
Guests: Nick Waskiewicz, Stephen 
Waskiewicz '16 
 
Shenandoah Chapter 
Vicki Culbreth '93 
President 
Winchester, VA 
culbrethv@gmail.com 
Guest: Scott Culbreth '92 
 
Southeastern Michigan Chapter 
Shankar Narayanan '92 
President 
Ann Arbor, MI 
shankarhokie@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

Tidewater Chapter 
Bryan Cross '08 
Treasurer 
Chesapeake, VA 
bcross@kpmg.com 
 
Chris Jennings '96 
President 
Chesapeake, VA 
VTHokie96@cox.net 
Guest: Chelsea Jennings 
 
The Villages Chapter 
Ed Wyks '69 
Secretary 
The Villages, FL 
ewyks@thevillages.net 
Guest: John Wyks 
 
Williamsburg Chapter 
Keith Tisdell '14 
Vice President 
Williamsburg, VA 
ktisdell@vt.edu 
 


